Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5630ADDBG#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

In the peripheral function unit, when the frequency ratio of ICLK is equal to or greater than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the
sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of the divided clock synchronization cycles will
be one cycle of PCLK (or FCLK) at a maximum. Therefore, one PCLK (or FCLK) has been added to the number of
access states shown in Table 4.1.
When the frequency ratio of ICLK is lower than that of PCLK (or FCLK), the subsequent bus access is started from the
ICLK cycle following the completion of the access to the peripheral functions. Therefore, the access cycles are described
on an ICLK basis.
In the external bus control unit, the sum of the number of bus cycles for internal main bus 1 and the number of divided
clock synchronization cycles will be one cycle of BCLK at a maximum. Therefore, one BCLK is added to the number of
access cycles shown in Table 4.1.
Note 1. This applies to the number of cycles when the access from the CPU does not conflict with the instruction fetching
to the external memory or bus access from the different bus master (DMAC or DTC).
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 68 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 719Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 154 DTCER154 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 719Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 155 DTCER155 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 156 DTCER156 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 157 DTCER157 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 158 DTCER158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 159 DTCER159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A0h ICU DTC activation enable register 160 DTCER160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A1h ICU DTC activation enable register 161 DTCER161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A2h ICU DTC activation enable register 162 DTCER162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A3h ICU DTC activation enable register 163 DTCER163 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A4h ICU DTC activation enable register 164 DTCER164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A5h ICU DTC activation enable register 165 DTCER165 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AAh ICU DTC activation enable register 170 DTCER170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ABh ICU DTC activation enable register 171 DTCER171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ADh ICU DTC activation enable register 173 DTCER173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B0h ICU DTC activation enable register 176 DTCER176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B3h ICU DTC activation enable register 179 DTCER179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC activation enable register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC activation enable register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BFh ICU DTC activation enable register 191 DTCER191 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C0h ICU DTC activation enable register 192 DTCER192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C3h ICU DTC activation enable register 195 DTCER195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C4h ICU DTC activation enable register 196 DTCER196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D6h ICU DTC activation enable register 214 DTCER214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC activation enable register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D9h ICU DTC activation enable register 217 DTCER217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DAh ICU DTC activation enable register 218 DTCER218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DDh ICU DTC activation enable register 221 DTCER221 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E2h ICU DTC activation enable register 226 DTCER226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E5h ICU DTC activation enable register 229 DTCER229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E6h ICU DTC activation enable register 230 DTCER230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E9h ICU DTC activation enable register 233 DTCER233 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EEh ICU DTC activation enable register 238 DTCER238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC activation enable register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (9/42)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 72 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7505h ICU IRQ control register 5 IRQCR5 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 7506h ICU IRQ control register 6 IRQCR6 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7507h ICU IRQ control register 7 IRQCR7 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7508h ICU IRQ control register 8 IRQCR8 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7509h ICU IRQ control register 9 IRQCR9 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Ah ICU IRQ control register 10 IRQCR10 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Bh ICU IRQ control register 11 IRQCR11 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Ch ICU IRQ control register 12 IRQCR12 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Dh ICU IRQ control register 13 IRQCR13 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Eh ICU IRQ control register 14 IRQCR14 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Fh ICU IRQ control register 15 IRQCR15 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7510h ICU IRQ pin digital filter enable register 0 IRQFLTE0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7511h ICU IRQ pin digital filter enable register 1 IRQFLTE1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7514h ICU IRQ pin digital filter setting register 0 IRQFLTC0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7516h ICU IRQ pin digital filter setting register 1 IRQFLTC1 8 8 2 ICLK

Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 82 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 9032h S12AD A/D data register 9 ADDR9 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK S12ADa
0008 9034h S12AD A/D data register 10 ADDR10 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9036h S12AD A/D data register 11 ADDR11 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9038h S12AD A/D data register 12 ADDR12 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ah S12AD A/D data register 13 ADDR13 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ch S12AD A/D data register 14 ADDR14 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Eh S12AD A/D data register 15 ADDR15 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9040h S12AD A/D data register 16 ADDR16 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9042h S12AD A/D data register 17 ADDR17 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9044h S12AD A/D data register 18 ADDR18 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9046h S12AD A/D data register 19 ADDR19 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9048h S12AD A/D data register 20 ADDR20 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9060h S12AD A/D sampling state register 01 ADSSTR01 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9070h S12AD A/D sampling state register 23 ADSSTR23 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9800h AD A/D data register A ADDRA 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ADb
0008 9802h AD A/D data register B ADDRB 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK

007F FFC8h FLASH FCU processing switching register FCPSR 16 16 2, 3 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCAh FLASH E2 data flash blank check control register DFLBCCNT 16 16 2, 3 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCCh FLASH Flash P/E status register FPESTAT 16 16 2, 3 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFCEh FLASH E2 DataFlash blank check status register DFLBCSTAT 16 16 2, 3 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
007F FFE8h FLASH Peripheral clock notification register PCKAR 16 16 2, 3 FCLK 2, 3 ICLK
FEFF FAC0h FLASH Unique ID register 0*9 UIDR0 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC1h FLASH Unique ID register 1*9 UIDR1 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC2h FLASH Unique ID register 2*9 UIDR2 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC3h FLASH Unique ID register 3*9 UIDR3 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC4h FLASH Unique ID register 4*9 UIDR4 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC5h FLASH Unique ID register 5*9 UIDR5 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC6h FLASH Unique ID register 6*9 UIDR6 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC7h FLASH Unique ID register 7*9 UIDR7 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC8h FLASH Unique ID register 8*9 UIDR8 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAC9h FLASH Unique ID register 9*9 UIDR9 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACAh FLASH Unique ID register 10*9 UIDR10 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACBh FLASH Unique ID register 11*9 UIDR11 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACCh FLASH Unique ID register 12*9 UIDR12 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACDh FLASH Unique ID register 13*9 UIDR13 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACEh FLASH Unique ID register 14*9 UIDR14 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FACFh FLASH Unique ID register 15*9 UIDR15 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
FEFF FAD2h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*9 TSCDRL 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK Temperature
sensor
FEFF FAD3h TEMPS Temperature sensor calibration data register*9 TSCDRH 8 8 1 ICLK 1 ICLK
Note 1. When the same output trigger is specified for pulse output groups 2 and 3 by the PPG0.PCR setting, the PPG0.NDRH address is 000881ECh. When different output